
Full-time Plan of Study 

   
 

Plan of Study BSN to DNP Program: Executive Health Systems Leadership- Fall  

ALL STUDENTS MUST FOLLOW THIS PLAN (*Plan of study may change at the discretion of the Graduate Program) 
 

 
 

 

Fall 1 (Aug. – Dec.) - Semester 1 
Credit 
Hours 

Clinical 
Hours 

NGR 7769 DNP Roles & Leadership within Complex HC Environments 3  

NGR 6XXX Transformational Leadership in Nursing: Leading Self and Teams 3  
NGR 5730 Leadership in Clinical Microsystems 3  

Total Semester Hours 9  
Spring 1 (Jan. – May)-Semester 2 

NGR 5140 Advanced Patho Concepts in Nursing Science 4  
NGR 6XXXC Nursing Leadership and Resource Management 3 40 
NGR 6826 Methods of Program Evaluation & Quality Improvement  2  

Total Semester Hours 9  
Summer 1 (May – Aug.) - Semester 3 

NGR 6811 Theory and Evidence-Based Practice Scholarship 3  
NGR 6XXX Financial Essentials for Nurse Leaders 3  
NGR 6944L EHSL Leadership Practicum I 3 180 

Total Semester Hours 9  
Fall 2 (Aug. – Dec.) - Semester 4  

NGR 6853 Translation of Evidence for Practice 3  
NGR 6702 Influencing Change in Healthcare Quality and Safety 3  
LAW 6725 Medical Malpractice Law (co-listed with COL) 3  

Total Semester Hours 9  
 Spring 2 (Jan. – May) - Semester 5 

NGR 6895 Policy, Legal and Ethical Complexities in Healthcare 3  
NGR 5846 Biostatistics 3  
NGR 6733 Executive Leadership for Complex Health Systems 2  

Total Semester Hours 8  
Summer 2 (May – Aug.) - Semester 6 

NGR 6931C DNP Project Planning & Application 3 60 
NGR 6XXXL Executive Health Systems Leadership Practicum IB 3 180 
LAW 6548 Employment Law (co-listed with COL) 3  

Total Semester Hours 9  
Fall 3 (Aug. – Dec.) - Semester 7 

NGR 6935C DNP Project Implementation, Evaluation & Dissemination 3 60 
NGR 5172 Pharmacology for Advanced Practice 3  
NGR 6723 Executive Health Systems Leadership Practicum II 4 240 

Total Semester Hours 10  
Spring 3 (Jan. – May)- Semester 8 

NGR 5003 Advanced Health Assessment & Diagnostic Reasoning for the APN 4  
NGR 6722 Finance, Economic and Business Essentials for the Nurse Executive 3  
NGR 6949 EHSL Immersion Practicum 4 240 

Total Semester Hours 11  
   

Total Program Credit Hours 74 
Total Program Clinical Hours 1000 



Full-time Plan of Study 

   
 

Plan of Study BSN to DNP Program: Executive Health Systems Leadership- Spring  

ALL STUDENTS MUST FOLLOW THIS PLAN (*Plan of study may change at the discretion of the Graduate Program) 
 
 
 

Spring 1 (Jan. – May) - Semester 1 Credit Hours Clinical Hours 
NGR 7769 DNP Roles & Leadership within Complex HC Environments 3  
NGR 6XXX Transformational Leadership in Nursing: Leading Self and Teams 3  
NGR 6XXXC Nursing Leadership and Resource Management 3 40 

Total Semester Hours 9  
Summer 1 (May – Aug.) - Semester 2 

NGR 6826 Methods of Program Evaluation & Quality Improvement  2  
NGR 6XXX Financial Essentials for Nurse Leaders 3  
NGR 6944L EHSL Leadership Practicum I 3 180 

Total Semester Hours 8  
Fall 1 (Aug. – Dec.) - Semester 3 

NGR 5730 Leadership in Clinical Microsystems 3  
NGR 6811 Theory and Evidence-Based Practice Scholarship 3  
LAW 6725 Medical Malpractice Law (co-listed with COL) 3  

Total Semester Hours 9  
Spring 2 (Jan. – May) - Semester 4 

NGR 6853 Translation of Evidence for Practice 3  
 
NGR 6733 Executive Leadership for Complex Health Systems 
 
 

2  

NGR 5140 Advanced Patho Concepts in Nursing Science 4  
Total Semester Hours 9  

Summer 2 (May – Aug.) - Semester 5 
NGR 6XXX Executive Health Systems Leadership Practicum IB 
 

3  

NGR 5846 Biostatistics 3  

 
NGR 6895 Policy, Legal and Ethical Complexities in Healthcare 
 

3 180 

Total Semester Hours 9  
Fall 2 (Aug. – Dec.) - Semester 6 

NGR 6931C DNP Project Planning & Application 3 60 
NGR 6702 Influencing Change in Healthcare Quality and Safety 3  
NGR 6723L Executive Health Systems Leadership Practicum II 4 240 

Total Semester Hours 10  
Spring 3 (Jan. – May) - Semester 7 

NGR6935C DNP Project Implementation, Evaluation & Dissemination 3 60 
NGR 6722 Finance, Economics, and Business Essentials 3  
NGR 5003 Advanced Health Assessment & Diagnostic Reasoning for the APN 4  

Total Semester Hours 10  
Summer 3 (May – Aug.) - Semester 8 

NGR 5172 Pharmacology for Advanced Practice 
 

3  

NGR 6949 EHSL Immersion Practicum 4 240 
LAW 6548 Employment Law (co-listed with COL) 3  

Total Semester Hours 10  
   

Total Program Credit Hours 74 
Total Program Clinical Hours 1000 
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